	. -		Docket No.:	112740-607	
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	09-06-20		HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03			,	Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings → → → ▼			▼	▼ ▼	
Tab settings → → → ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of P	atents and Trademarks.	rieuw th	ne attached origin	nal documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Bernd Stilling		2. Name and	address of receive	ing party(ies):	
Don't Samuel	090312		Name: Siemens Aktiengesellschaft		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes 🏿 No	Internal Add	dress:		
	LI TES ZI NO				
Nature of conveyance:					
🛮 Assignment] Merger	Street Addr	ess: Wittelsbach	erplatz 2	
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name				
Other		City: Muen	chen, Germany	State: ZIP: <u>80333</u>	
Execution Date: June 28, 2002		Additional name	e(s) & address(es)	attached? ☐ Yes 🛛 No	
If this document is being filed together. A. Patent Application No.(s) USSN 10/184,439 filed June 28, 2002	er with a new application, Additional numbers attac	B. Pat	late of the applicatent No.(s) ☑ No	ation is: FINANCE SECTION	
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail	-	6. Total numbe	er of applications	and patents involved:	
Name: William E. Vaughan		7. Total fee (3	7 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Bell, Boyd & Lloyd LLC		Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account			
9/05/2002 GTDW11 00000100 10184439					
1 FC:581 40.00 OP		☐ Authoriz	zed to be charged	d to deposit account	
Street Address: P.O. Box 1135		8. Deposit account number:			
	02-1818				
City: Chicago Star	te: <u>IL</u> ZIP: <u>60090</u>	(Attach dupli	cate copy of this page	e if paying by deposit account)	
O Statement and signature	DO NOT I	JSE THIS SPACE			
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be of the original document. 	lief, the foregoing inform	ition is the and	correct and any a		
William E. Vaughan (Reg. No. 39,056		V		August 27, 2002	
Name of Person Signing Total number	of pages including cover sh	Signature eet, attachments,	and document:	2 Date	

ASSIGNMENT

FOR a valuable consideration, the undersigned,

BERND STILLING

residing at

Zielsvautstr. 101 81379 Muenchen

Germany

hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Siemens Aktiengesellschaft, Wittelsbacherplatz 2, 80333 Muenchen, Germany, a German corporation, the whole right, title and interest in and to a certain invention or improvement in

OPTICAL TRANSMISSION SYSTEM WITH BIDIRECTIONAL CONNECTION PATHS AND METHOD FOR SETTING UP AT LEAST ONE BIDIRECTIONAL CONNECTION PATH

disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, prepared by the firm of Bell, Boyd & Lloyd of Chicago, Illinois, and executed of even date herewith, said application being identified in the office records of said firm as Case No.112740-607, and in our own records as Case No. 2000P21730US, and in and to the United States Letters Patent therefor, when issued, together with all improvements thereon and betterments thereof, all divisions, continuations and reissues thereof and substitutions of or for said application, and all rights and privileges under the Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, including the right to claim the benefit of an earlier filing date for the same invention in a foreign country.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention or improvements to said Siemens Aktiengesellschaft, Wittelsbacherplatz 2, 80333 Muenchen, Germany.

For the same consideration, I hereby agree that I will promptly communicate to the aforesaid assignee or its assigns full and complete information concerning said improvements or betterments of the inventions disclosed in said application, and will cooperate at any time upon request of said assignee or its assigns, at its expense, in the procurement of patent protection to cover the inventions herein assigned and to be assigned, including the execution of new, divisional, continuing and reissue applications; will make all rightful oaths, will testify in any proceedings in the United States Patent Office or in the Courts, and generally will do everything lawfully possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain, enjoy and enforce proper patent protection for the inventions embraced within the terms of this document.

DATE: 18 602

WITNESSES:

PATENT REEL: 013250 FRAME: 0639

RECORDED: 09/03/2002